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This letter is to inform you that REACHLaw Ltd. through its offices in Turkey, REACHLAW
DANISMANLIK VE KIMYA SAN. VE TiC. LTD. STi. Maslak Mah. Eski Biiyiikdere Cad. Orjin Maslak is
Merkezi Sit. No: 27/31 Sariyer/istanbul, Turkey, UAVT: 2006563247, VN: 7340752202
(“REACHLaw Turkey”), has submitted pre-registration dossier(s) for substance(s) specified in
the Table “Substances” placed on the Turkish market by DHANVEEN PIGMENTS PVT. LTD
under the Regulation No. 30105 on Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of
Chemicals of June 23rd, 2017 (hereinafter “KKDIK Regulation” or “KKDIK”).

Pre-registration window is from 23" of December 2017 to 31° of December 2020.

Pre-registration(s) were submitted by REACHLaw Turkey as an Only Representative of
DHANVEEN PIGMENTS PVT. LTD duly appointed as foreseen in the KKDIK Regulation.

Table: Substances

Substance name

Polychloro Copper
Phthalocyanine

29H, 31H -

N29, N30, N31, N32
Copper

29H, 31H -

N29, N30, N31, N32
Copper

29H, 31H -

N29, N30, N31, N32
Copper

Phthalocyaninato (2-)-

Phthalocyaninato (2-)-

Phthalocyaninato (2-)-

Chemical
trade
name

PIGMENT
GREEN 7

PIGMENT
BLUE
15.0

PIGMENT
BLUE
15.1

PIGMENT
BLUE
15.3

EC No

215-524-7

205-685-1

205-685-1

205-685-1

CAS No

1328-53-6

147-14-8

147-14-8

147-14-8

Type /
Status

Pre-SIEF /
Approved

Pre-SIEF /
Approved

Pre-SIEF /
Approved

Pre-SIEF /
Approved

Pre-Registration No.

05-0000193485-78-0000

05-0000193472-61-0000

05-0000193472-61-0000

05-0000193472-61-0000
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29H, 31H - PIGMENT
Phthalocyaninato (2-)- | BLUE e 1A Pre-SIEF / i 1.
N29, N30, N31, N32 15.4 205-685-1 | 147-14-8 Approved 05-0000193472-61-0000
Copper

Kind regards,

Jouni Honkavaara,
Partner, CEO
REACHLaw Ltd / REACHLaw Turkey
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