

To: DHANVEEN PIGMENTS PVT. LTD

## **Compliance Certificate**

## Regulation Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals

Kimyasalların Kaydı, Değerlendirilmesi, İzni ve Kısıtlanması Hakkında Yönetmelik, No: 30105 ("KKDIK")

## Dear Madam and/or Sir

This letter is to inform you that REACHLaw Ltd. through its offices in Turkey, REACHLAW DANIŞMANLIK VE KİMYA SAN. VE TİC. LTD. ŞTİ. Maslak Mah. Eski Büyükdere Cad. Orjin Maslak İş Merkezi Sit. No: 27/31 Sarıyer/İstanbul, Turkey, UAVT: 2006563247, VN: 7340752202 ("REACHLaw Turkey"), has submitted pre-registration dossier(s) for substance(s) specified in the *Table "Substances"* placed on the Turkish market by **DHANVEEN PIGMENTS PVT. LTD** under the Regulation No. 30105 on Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals of June 23rd, 2017 (hereinafter "KKDIK Regulation" or "KKDIK").

Pre-registration window is from 23<sup>rd</sup> of December 2017 to 31<sup>st</sup> of December 2020.

Pre-registration(s) were submitted by REACHLaw Turkey as an Only Representative of **DHANVEEN PIGMENTS PVT. LTD** duly appointed as foreseen in the KKDIK Regulation.

**Table: Substances** 

Substance name	Chemical trade name	EC No	CAS No	Type / Status	Pre-Registration No.
Polychloro Copper Phthalocyanine	PIGMENT GREEN 7	215-524-7	1328-53-6	Pre-SIEF / Approved	05-0000193485-78-0000
29H, 31H - Phthalocyaninato (2-)- N29, N30, N31, N32 Copper	PIGMENT BLUE 15.0	205-685-1	147-14-8	Pre-SIEF / Approved	05-0000193472-61-0000
29H, 31H - Phthalocyaninato (2-)- N29, N30, N31, N32 Copper	PIGMENT BLUE 15.1	205-685-1	147-14-8	Pre-SIEF / Approved	05-0000193472-61-0000
29H, 31H - Phthalocyaninato (2-)- N29, N30, N31, N32 Copper	PIGMENT BLUE 15.3	205-685-1	147-14-8	Pre-SIEF / Approved	05-0000193472-61-0000



29H, 31H - Phthalocyaninato (2-)- N29, N30, N31, N32 Copper	PIGMENT BLUE 15.4	205-685-1	147-14-8	Pre-SIEF / Approved	05-0000193472-61-0000
----------------------------------------------------------------------	-------------------------	-----------	----------	------------------------	-----------------------

## Kind regards,

Jouni Honkavaara, Partner, CEO REACHLaw Ltd / REACHLaw Turkey

No: 27/31 Sarıyer/İstanbul, Turkey